

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Ortego to Engrossed House Bill No. 1213 by Representative Ortego

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, between "certain" and the semi-colon ";" change "bi-fuels" to "fuels"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 9, delete "bi-fuel" and insert "alternative fuel"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 19, after "bi-fuels" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and insert "natural gas, or liquified petroleum gas, herein after referred to collectively as "alternative fuels""

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:

"gasoline or diesel plus liquified petroleum gas, gasoline or diesel plus compressed natural gas or any fuel derived from natural gas, or gasoline or diesel plus any non-ethanol based advanced bio-fuel."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 2, between "which is" and "capable" change "bi-fuel" to "alternative fuel"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "bi-fuel" to "alternative fuel"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 14, between "such" and "vehicles" change "bi-fuel" to "alternative fuel"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, at the end of line 20, change "bi-fuels." to "alternative fuels."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 3, line 24, between "which is" and "capable" change "bi-fuel" to "alternative fuel"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 3, line 25, between "is not" and "capable" change "bi-fuel" to "alternative fuel"